Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Date:

Changes in Authorized Positions

9/18/25

Classified Civil Service

Changes From: Changes To:
Div. No. Class Pay Prog. Div. No. Class Pay Prog.
Line # Pos. Code Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary Line # Pos. Code Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary
Division of Accounting (220 Division of Accounting (220
———————————————————————————————————————— 220.011 1 316 529E | Deputy Director Accounting| ----- — —
Division of Aging and Disability Services (615) Division of Aging and Disability Services (615)

615.060

Custodial Worker

614.014 1
614.034 1
615.060 2

554

105

671

526E

516N

506N

Aging Services Program
Manager Sr.

Administrative Specialist

Custodial Worker




	From To

