Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date: 9/18/25

Classified Civil Service

Changes From:

Changes To:

Div. Line #	No. Pos.	Class Code	Pay Grade	Position Title	Prog. #	Employee Name	Salary		Div. Line #	No. Pos.	Class Code	Pay Grade	Position Title	Prog. #	Employee Name	Salary
Division of Accounting (220)							Juliary		Division of Accounting (220)							January 1
									220.011	1	316	529E	Deputy Director Accounting			
Division of Aging and Disability Services (615)								Division of Aging and Disability Services (615)								
									614.014	1	554	526E	Aging Services Program Manager Sr.			
									614.034	1	105	516N	Administrative Specialist			
615.060	1	671	506N	Custodial Worker					615.060	2	671	506N	Custodial Worker			